

**Sessions Case No. 51/2026**

Regd. 51/2026

CNR No. WBML01-001012-2026

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,  
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02

Dt. 16-02-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and production of accused person sand further order.

Out of 4 accused persons, accused Surajit Lala and Amit Ghosh are produced through video conference from the District Correctional Home, Malda.

Other two accused Amit Saha and Ajit Mandal are absent.

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda informs this court vide its letter dated 16-02-2026 that they are abstained from attending the Court today due to sudden demise of one of the Member, Shri Partha Roy of Malda Bar Association, Malda.

Perused the letter of the Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda.

In the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **21-02-2026** for production and appearance of accused persons and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.