

Sessions Case No. 51/2026

Regd. 51/2026

CNR No. WBML01-001012-2026

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 03

Dt. 21-02-2026

Today is fixed for appearance and production of accused persons and further order.

Out of 4 accused persons, accused Surajit Lala and Amit Ghosh are produced through video conference from the District Correctional Home, Malda.

Another accused Ajit Mandal is present by filing hazira along with a petition and fresh Vakalatnama with a prayer for confirmation of bail granted by the Ld. Lower Court.

Another accused Amit Saha is absent by petition. Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition stating that the accused Amit Saha was in jail custody in connection with Englishbazar P.S. Case No. 990/2022 dated 23-06-2022 corresponding to G.R. Case No. 3800/2022 pending before the Ld. C.J.M., Malda and prays for issuing production warrant against the accused Amit Saha.

Ld. P.P. is present in Court and hand over the brief copy of the case record on proper endorsement.

Ld Defense Counsel representing the accused persons are present.

The petition for confirmation of bail in respect of accused Ajit Mandal and the petition for issuing production warrant in respect of accused Amit Saha are taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The prayer for confirmation of bail of accused Ajit Mandal is allowed.

Issue production warrant against the accused Amit Saha to ensure his appearance before this Court.

Fix **05-03-2026** for production and appearance of accused persons and further evidence.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.