

Sessions Case No. 51-2026 (Reg.No.51/2026)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 11

25.03.2026

Today is fixed for and production & appearance of the accused persons.

There is a Resolution of the Malda Bar Association vide Memo No- 03/26 Dated
25.03.2026 regarding full Court Reference this day due to demise of one of the Ld. Advocate.

Parties and Ld. Advocates did not take any steps.

Case is adjourned for the Ends of Justice.

Fix 27.04.2026 for production , appearance & consideration of charge.

Dict. By,

**A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**