

Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.
Sessions Case No. 51 of 2026

Order No-15 Dated 08.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production if any and consideration of charge.

Accused Surajit Lala is present.

Accused Amit Ghosh @ Amit Kumar Ghosh is produced from JC.

Accused Ajit Mandal and accused Amit Saha are also present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Prosecution is not represented. LADC is also present.

A petition has been filed by LADC Md. Nasir Ali on behalf of the accused Amit Ghosh @ Amit Kumar Ghosh praying for modification of the bail order on the ground that being poor, the accused is not able to furnish the bail bond. Copy Not served to Ld. PP-in-Charge.

A discharge petition is also filed. Copy not Served.

Case is adjourned for want of Prosecution.

Fix 13.07.2026 for Hearing of the discharge petition and production.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.